Columbus North HS
8th Grade Parent/Student Night
Wednesday, Jan 30, 2019

6:00 p.m. - Auditorium — CNHS Videos

6:30 p.m. - General Presentation -
e Mr. David D. Clark — Principal
e Mr. Seth Ragsdale — 9" Grade Counselor
e Miss Agustina Fainguersch — Student Body President

-

~7:00 p.m. - “Table Talk”, Self-Guided & Student Assembly Guided

Tours — Faculty will be in department areas for information and
questions! Each department will have sample rooms open! Use
your map to find the departments!

8:00 p.m. - Event ending time

8:00 p.m. - Football Reception in Large Group Instruction room
(Room #1205) for interested 8" grade students and family
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Columbus North Bull Dogs

THSAA MORATORIUM (July1—-7)

Boys' Cross Country

Coach: Danny Fisher (boys)
Phone Number: 320-8402
Email: p2zendurance@gmail.com

Girls' Cross Country
Coach: Rick Sluder

Phone Number: 317-201-1024
Email; sluderr@bcsc.ki2.in.us

Football

Coach: Tim Bless

Phone Number: 314-3801 (office) 603-8101 (cell)
Email: blesst@bese.ki2.in.us

Girls’ Golf

Coach: Scott Seavers

Phone Nun

Email: seaverss@bese.ki2.in.us

Boys Soccer

Coach: Tom Pollert

Phone Number: 812-344-3603
Email: pollertt@besc.ki2.in.us

Girls’ Soccer

Coach: Derek Stewart

Phone Number: 812-593-4457
Email: stewartderek217@gmail.com

Volleyball

Coach: Caitlin Greiner

Phone Number: 812-350-6540

Email: columbus.north.vb@gmail.com

Boys’ Basketball

Coach: Paul Ferguson

Phone Number: 630-453-3942
Email: fergusonp@bcsc.ki12.in.us

Boys’ Golf

Coach: Doug Bieker

Phone Number: 812-526-9599
Email: doug.bieker@ditechine.net

Cheerleading

Coach/Program Director: Sarah Frasier
Phone Number: 812-343-1472

Email: frasiers@bcesc.kiz2.in.us

Athletic Director: Jeff Hester
812-376-4265
hesterj@hcsc.k12.in.us

Girls’ Basketball

Coach: Pat McKee @@6

Phone Number: 317-403-1665 ‘
Email: patmckee77@aol.com e
Gymnastics

Coach(s): Sandy Freshour, Bob Arthur
Phone Number(s): 812-988-2792 (Sandy)
812-343-0329 (Bob)

Email: freshours@bese.k12.in,us

Swimming (co-ed)

Coach: Logan Schaefer

Phone Number: 812-630-2881
Email: schaeferlogan@yahoo.com

Wrestling

Coach: Matt Joyce

Phone Number: (765)-376-7198
Email: coachmjoyce@gmail.com

Boys/Girls’ Tennis

Coach: Kendal Hammel
Phone Number: 812-342-4495
Email: kchammel@gmail.com

Baseball

Coach: Ben McDaniel
Phone Number: 614-560-5073
Email: columbusnorthbaseball@gmail.com

Softball
Coach: Ron McDonald
Phone Number: 812-344-6993

Email: medonaldre@att.net @@ @

Track (co-ed)

Coach: Lou Sipe

Phone Number: 765-513-6288
Email: sipel@bcesc.kiz.in.us

UnifiedTrack (co-ed)
Coach: Nate VanDeventer
Phone Number: 812-343-7420
Email: natvande@iu.edu




COLUMBUS NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

Main Office: 812-376-4431
PRINCIPAL
David D. Clark
clarkd@bcsc.k12.in.us
ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS
John W. Green
greenj@bcsc.kl12.in.us
Susan Finke Scott
scotts@bcesc.k12.in.us
DIRECTOR OF COUNSELING
Patrick Pemberton

pembertonp@bcsc.k12.in.us

COUNSELORS
Sandra Freshour
freshours@bcsc.k12.in.us
Seth Ragsdale
ragsdales@bcsc.k12.in.us
M J Shireman

Shiremanma@bcsc.k12.in.us

Emily Tucker

tuckere@bcsc.k12.in.us
DEANS

Paul Ferguson

fergusonp@bcsc.k12.in.us

Aaron Karrer

karrera@bcsc.k12.in.us

Janae Norman

normanja@bcsc.k12.in.us
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Jeff Hester

hesteri@bcsc.k12.in.us
NURSE

Sonya Harrison

harrisons@bcsc.k12.in.us
BOOKSTORE

Kim Hoeltke

hoeltkek@bcsc.k12.in.us

Dawn Wormer

wormerd@bcsc.k12.in.us
SENIOR PROJECT COORDINATOR

Jennifer Hester

hesterie@bcsc.k12.in.us
BAND

William Stultz

stultzw@bcsc.k12.in.us

1400 25™ Street

Columbus, Indiana 47201
Dean’s/Attendance: 812-376-4251

CHOIR
Alex Baker
bakeral@bcsc.k12.in.us

ART
Leslie Weaver
weaverl@bcsc.k12.in.us

ENGLISH
Katie Chaplin
chaplink@bcsc.k12.in.us

MATHEMATICS
Dale Nowlin
Nowlind@bcsc.k12.in.us

SCIENCE
Denise Briner-Richardson
brinerd@bcsc.k12.in.us

SOCIAL STUDIES
Laurie Martin
martinla@bcsc.k12.in.us

SPECIAL EDUCATION
Daniel Ho
hod@bcsc.k12.in.us

WORLD LANGUAGE
Marcia Cheek
cheekm@bcsc.k12.in.us

PUBLICATIONS
Roth Lovins (Yearbook)
lovinsr@bcsc.k12.in.us
Rachel McCarver (Triangle)
mccarverr@bcsc.kl2.in.us

PERFORMING ARTS
John Johnson
johnsonjo@bcsc.k12.in.us

Gene Hack

hackg@bcsc.k12.in.us
iGRAD

Bob Moats

moatsc@bcsc.kl2.in.us
CULTURAL LEARNING CENTER

Imelda “Lety” Vazquez

vazquezguevarai@bcsc.k12.in.us

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER
Eric Stevens
stevense@bcsc.k12.in.us

Counseling Center: 812-376-4292



Bartholomew Consolidated School Corporation
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Summer School

1200 Central Avenue
Columbus, Indiana 47201

812-376-4234

2018-2019
CALENDAR DATES

First Teacher Day

First Student Day

Labor Day Holiday (no school)
Fall Vacation (1 week)
Thanksgiving Vacation (1 week)
First Semester Ends

Winter Break Begins

Teacher Day (no school for students)

Classes Begin for 2™ Semester

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (no school)

Snow Make-up Days**

Snow Make Up Day #1 will be on Monday of the

Snow Make-Up Days wecek

Spring Break Begins (no school)
Good Friday (no school)
Memorial Day (no school)

Last Day for Students

Last Teacher Day

Graduation: CSA New Tech at CEHS, 7:00pm
Graduation: East High School, 10:00 a.m.
Graduation: North High School, 1:00 p.m.

To be determined

Board Approved: October 23, 2017

Grading Periods

First Semester
1 9 weeks:
2™ Q weeks:

Second Semester

3 9 weeks:
4" 9 weeks:

. School Closed

Student Days Teacher Days

August 8--October 8 42
October 15--December 21 47

Januwary 7—March 8 44
March 25—May 30 47
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